PTC THERMISTOR
■PTC热敏电阻器
PTC THERMISTOR
PTC是指正温度系数热敏电阻，它是一种典型具有温度敏感性的半导体电阻，超过一定的温度
（居里温度）时，它的电阻值随着温度的升高呈阶跃性的增高。
PTC is a positive temperature coefficient thermistor. It is a typical semiconductor resistance
with temperature sensitivity. When the temperature exceeds a certain temperature (Curie temperature), its resistance value increases with
the increase of temperature.

C10.0=10mm …
PTC THERMISTOR
* 外壳型代码说明 Part Number Code Description Of Casing Type
MZ 92 - 470 R M - A
1 2 - 3 4 5 - 6
序号
NO
表 示 说 明
Description
1
代表风华正温度系数热敏电阻
Fenghua positive temperature coefficient thermistor
2
类型
Type
92
外壳型启动类
Motor StartIing Of Casing Type
3
R25电阻值代码
Resistance Value
Code(R25)
5R0 330 470 560 101 …
5Ω 33Ω 47Ω 56Ω 100Ω …
4
代表电阻
Resistance
R
Resistance
5
电阻值公差
Tolerance
K L M H N Y
±10% ±15% ±20% ±25% ±30% 其他
Other
6 外壳类型
A B C
A Type B Type C Type
PTC THERMISTOR
◆结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions
* 包封型产品结构和主要材料 Construction and main materials of Coating products
NO
主要结构
The main structure
E
T Hirreni
mtr anrtttr
Orei etint�D �L �W�W构anctrur iE�(aaO rrn i�U�WaO �XCOrirn�W �Q�Q�W �W �U �Ue ?UteeNNcirn
PTC THERMISTOR
* 散装包封型产品结构及尺寸 Bull Structure And Dimensions Of Coating Products
A 直脚 Straight
直径型号
Type of diameter DMAX F φd IMAX TMAX
Φ5(E) 6.5 5.0±1.0 Φ0.6±0.05 2.0 5.0
Φ7(G) 8.5 5.0±1.0 Φ0.6±0.05 2.5 5.0
Φ8(H) 9.5 5.0±1.0 Φ0.6±0.05 2.5 5.0
Φ9(I) 10.5 5.0±1.0 Φ0.6±0.05 3.0 5.0
Φ10(J) 11.5 5.0±1.0 Φ0.6±0.05 3.0 5.0
Φ12(L) 14.0 5.0±1.0 Φ0.6±0.05 3.0 6.0
Φ14((N) 16.0 5.0±1.0 Φ0.6±0.05 3.0 6.0
Φ16(P) 18.5 7.5±1.0 Φ0.8±0.05 3.0 7.0
Φ20(T) 22.5 7.5±1.0 Φ0.8±0.05 3.5 7.0
F 内弯 Inside Kink
直径型号
Type of diameter DMAX F φd L TMAX

Tip current
(mA)
标称电阻值 R25
Rated Resistance ( Ω )
最大电压
Max Voitage
(V)
典型功率
Matched
Transformer
(W)
直径*厚度
Diameter*
Thickness
（max）
MZ21-P4R7RMN 320 800 4.7
140
35 16.0*6.0
MZ21-P5R6RMN 300 750 5.6 30 16.0*6.0
*MZ21-P6R8RMN 290 725 6.8 25 16.0*6.0
MZ21-P100RML 220 510 10
270
20 14.0*6.0
*MZ21-P150RMJ 145 365 15 15 11.5*5.0
*MZ21-P200RMH 110 275 20 10 9.5*5.0
MZ21-P220RMH 140 330 22 10 9.5*5.0
MZ21-P330RMG 100 230 33 5 8.5*5.0
MZ21-P270RMN 150 360 27 20 16.0*6.0
*MZ21-P390RMI 100 250 39 15 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-P560RMG 75 190 56 10 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-P620RMG 75 180 62 10 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-P820RMG 60 150 82 10 8.5*5.0
MZ21-P121RME 35 85 120 5 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P181RME 29 70 180 3 6.5*5.0
①工作温度范围 Operating temperature range：-10℃～-60℃；
②带*型号已通过 UL认证Models with * have passed UL certification；
③应用电路 Application circuit：
~

0.5A
1A→
0.5A
0.5A→
0.15A
最大电流
Max
Current
(A)
工频电流
（次数）
Power
Frequenc
y curren
（time）
MZ21-M120RMG 12 100 0.45 4 25 250 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M180RMG 18 90 0.35 2 10 250 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M200RMG 20 85 0.35 2 10 250 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
MZ21-M250RMG 25 75 0.3 1.5 10 300 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M300RMG 30 65 0.3 1.5 10 300 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M450RMG 45 50 0.15 0.65 3 300 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M560RMG 56 45 0.15 0.65 3 300 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M620RMG 62 45 0.12 0.6 3 420 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M700RMG 70 40 0.12 0.6 3 420 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M820RMG 82 35 0.1 0.6 3 420 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-M101RMG 100 35 0.1 0.6 3 420 0.5 20 8.5*5.0
MZ21-N120RMG 12 110 0.8 8 30 250 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N180RMG 18 100 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N200RMG 20 95 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
MZ21-N250RMG 25 85 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N300RMG 30 80 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N450RMG 45 70 0.3 1 4 300 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N560RMG 56 65 0.15 0.8 3.5 300 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N620RMG 62 60 0.15 0.8 3.5 420 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N700RMG 70 55 0.15 0.8 3.5 420 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N820RMG 82 50 0.12 0.6 3 420 0.6 20 8.5*5.0
*MZ21-N101RMG 100 45 0.12 0.6 3 420 0.5 20 8.5*5.0
MZ21-M180RMH 18 95 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-M200RMH 20 90 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-M250RMH 25 80 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-M300RMH 30 70 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-M450RMH 45 60 0.3 1 4 300 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-M500RMH 50 60 0.3 1 4 300 0.6 20 9.5*5.0
MZ21-N180RMH 18 105 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-N200RMH 20 100 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-N250RMH 25 90 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
*MZ21-N300RMH 30 85 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 9.5*5.0
PTC THERMISTOR
型号规格
Part No.
标称电阻

0.5A
1A→
0.5A
0.5A→
0.15A
最大电流
Max
Current
(A)
工频电流
（次数）
Power
Frequency
curren
（time）
MZ21-M180RMI 18 100 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-M200RMI 20 95 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-M250RMI 25 85 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-M300RMI 30 75 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-M390RMI 39 70 0.3 1 4 300 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-M500RMI 50 65 0.12 0.6 3 300 0.6 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-M550RMI 55 60 0.12 0.6 3 300 0.6 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-N180RMI 18 115 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-N200RMI 20 110 0.4 2.5 10 250 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-N250RMI 25 95 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-N300RMI 30 90 0.35 2 10 300 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-N390RMI 39 85 0.3 1 4 300 0.8 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-N500RMI 50 80 0.15 0.8 3.5 300 0.6 20 10.5*5.0
*MZ21-M8R0RMJ 8 125 0.8 8 35 250 0.8 20 11.5*5.0
*MZ21-M120RMJ 12 1
.8
8 35 25
.8
20 �� ��

(mA)
动作电流
Tip Current
(mA)
开关温度
Switching
Temperature
( ℃ )
最大电压
Max Valtage
(V)
直径*厚度
Diameter*
Thickness
（max）
MZ21-M400RME 40 45 115 80 220 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N400RME 40 60 150 100 220 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P400RME 40 70 175 120 220 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M101RME 100 25 65 80 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N101RME 100 35 90 100 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P101RME 100 40 100 120 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M151RME 150 20 50 80 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N151RME 150 30 75 100 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P151RME 150 35 90 120 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M471RME 470 12 30 80 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N471RME 470 18 45 100 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P471RME 470 20 50 120 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M501RME 500 12 30 80 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N501RME 500 18 45 100 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P501RME 500 20 50 120 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M601RME 600 10 25 80 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N601RME 600 15 40 100 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P601RME 600 18 45 120 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M681RME 680 10 25 80 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N681RME 680 15 40 100 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P681RME 680 18 45 120 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M102RME 1000 8 20 80 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-N102RME 1000 12 30 100 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-P102RME 1000 15 40 120 270 6.5*5.0
MZ21-M180RMG 18 90 225 80 220 8.5*5.0
MZ21-N180RMG 18 100 250 100 220 8.5*5.0
MZ21-P180RMG 18 110 275 120 220 8.5*5.0
MZ21-M200RMG 20 85 215 80 220 8.5*5.0
MZ21-N200RMG 20 95 240 100 220 8.5*5.0
MZ21-P200RMG 20 100 275 120 220 8.5*5.0
MZ21-M300RMG 30 65 165 80 270 8.5*5.0
MZ21-N300RMG 30 80 200 100 270 8.5*5.0
MZ21-P300RMG 30 90 225 120 270 8.5*5.0
MZ21-M450RMG 45 50 125 80 270 8.5*5.0
MZ21-N450RMG 45 70 175 100 270 8.5*5.0
PTC THERMISTOR
型号规格

(mA)
动作电流
Tip Current
(mA)
开关温度
Switching
Temperature
( ℃ )
最大电压
Max Valtage
(V)
直径*厚度
Diameter*
Thickness
（max）
MZ21-N102RMG 1000 14 35 100 270 8.5*5.0
MZ21-P102RMG 1000 17 45 120 270 8.5*5.0
MZ21-P202RYG 2000 15 40 120 270 8.5*5.0
MZ21-M200RMH 20 90 225 80 220 9.5*5.0
MZ21-N200RMH 20 100 250 100 220 9.5*5.0
MZ21-P200RMH 20 110 275 120 220 9.5*5.0
MZ21-M250RMH 25 80 200 80 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-N250RMH 25 90 225 100 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-P250RMH 25 100 250 120 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-M300RMH 30 70 175 80 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-N300RMH 30 85 215 100 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-P300RMH 30 95 240 120 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-M450RMH 45 60 150 80 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-N450RMH 45 75 190 100 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-P450RMH 45 85 215 120 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-M500RMH 50 60 120 80 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-N500RMH 50 70 175 100 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-P500RMH 50 80 200 120 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-M221RMH 220 30 75 80 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-N221RMH 220 25 65 80 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-M451RMH 450 20 50 80 270 9.5*5.0
MZ21-M200RMI 20 95 240 80 220 10.5*5.0
MZ21-N200RMI 20 110 275 100 220 10.5*5.0
MZ21-P200RMI 20 120 300 120 220 10.5*5.0
MZ21-M250RMI 25 85 215 80 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-N250RMI 25 95 240 100 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-P250RMI 25 100 250 120 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-M300RMI 30 75 190 80 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-N300RMI 30 90 225 100 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-P300RMI 30 100 250 120 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-M390RMI 39 70 175 80 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-N390RMI 39 85 215 100 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-P390RMI 39 100 250 120 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-M450RMI 45 65 165 80 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-N450RMI 45 80 200 100 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-P450RMI 45 90 225 120 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-M500RMI 50 65 165 80 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-N500RMI 50 80 200 80 270 10.5*5.0
PTC THERMISTOR
型号规格

(mA)
动作电流
Tip Current
(mA)
开关温度
Switching
Temperature
( ℃ )
最大电压
Max Valtage
(V)
直径*厚度
Diameter*
Thickness
（max）
MZ21-P500RMI 50 85 215 80 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-M351RMI 350 30 75 80 270 10.5*5.0
MZ21-M8R0RMJ 8 125 315 80 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-N8R0RMJ 8 150 375 100 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-P8R0RMJ 8 160 400 120 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-M100RMJ 10 120 300 80 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-N100RMJ 10 145 365 100 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-P100RMJ 10 155 390 120 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-M120RMJ 12 115 290 80 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-N120RMJ 12 135 340 100 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-P120RMJ 12 150 375 120 220 11.5*5.0
MZ21-M150RMJ 15 110 275 80 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-N150RMJ 15 130 325 100 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-P150RMJ 15 145 365 120 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-M200RMJ 20 100 250 80 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-N200RMJ 20 120 300 100 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-P200RMJ 20 135 340 120 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-M250RMJ 25 90 225 80 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-N250RMJ 25 105 265 100 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-P250RMJ 25 120 300 120 270 11.5*5.0
MZ21-M6R8RMN 6.8 170 425 80 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-N6R8RMN 6.8 200 500 100 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-P6R8RMN 6.8 290 725 120 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-M8R0RMN 8 160 400 80 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-N8R0RMN 8 190 475 100 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-P8R0RMN 8 260 650 120 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-M100RMN 10 150 375 80 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-N100RMN 10 180 450 100 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-P100RMN 10 240 600 120 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-M120RMN 12 140 350 80 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-N120RMN 12 170 425 100 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-P120RMN 12 200 500 120 220 16.0*6.0
MZ21-M150RMN 15 130 325 80 270 16.0*6.0
MZ21-N150RMN 15 160 400 100 270 16.0*6.0
MZ21-P150RMN 15 180 450 120 270 16.0*6.0
以上型号已通过 UL和 CUL认证Models have passed UL and CUL certification
PTC THERMISTOR
*MZ3型热敏电阻的技术参数 The technical parameters of MZ3 thermistor
型号规格

耐电压
Breakdown Voltage (V)
PTC THERMISTOR
型号规格
Part No.
开关温度
Switching Temperature
(℃ )
标称电阻值 R25
Rated Resistance ( Ω )
耐电压
Breakdown Voltage (V)
直径*厚度
Diameter*Thicknes
（max）
*MZ3-N151RMG 100 150 600 8.5*5.0
MZ3-N201RMG 100 200 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-N221RMG 100 220 600 8.5*5.0
MZ3-N301RMG 100 300 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-N331RMG 100 330 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-N471RMG 100 470 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-N501RMG 100 500 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-N601RMG 100 600 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-N681RMG 100 680 600 8.5*5.0
MZ3-N801RMG 100 800 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-N102RMG 100 1000 750 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P101RME 120 100 420 6.5*5.0
MZ3-P151RME 120 150 500 6.5*5.0
MZ3-P201RME 120 200 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P221RME 120 220 600 6.5*5.0
MZ3-P301RME 120 300 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P331RME 120 330 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P471RME 120 470 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P501RME 120 500 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P601RME 120 600 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P681RME 120 680 600 6.5*5.0
MZ3-P801RME 120 800 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P102RME 120 1000 600 6.5*5.0
*MZ3-P101RMG 120 100 420 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P151RMG 120 150 500 8.5*5.0
MZ3-P201RMG 120 200 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P221RMG 120 220 600 8.5*5.0
MZ3-P301RMG 120 300 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P331RMG 120 330 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P471RMG 120 470 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P501RMG 120 500 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P601RMG 120 600 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P681RMG 120 680 600 8.5*5.0
MZ3-P801RMG 120 800 600 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P102RMG 120 1000 750 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-P202RYG 120 2000 900 8.5*5.0
*MZ3-M221RMH 80 220 600 9.5*5.0
*MZ3-M251RMH 80 250 600 9.5*5.0
PTC THERMISTOR
*外壳型启动类产品技术参数 The technical parameters of startIing casing type
型号规格
Part No.

（Vac）
最大功率
Max Power
(W)
最大电流
Max
Current
(A)
启动时间
Time to Tip
（S）
恢复时间
Recover
Time
(S)
MZ92-330R□-A 33 125 220 250 2.3 6 0.1-0.5 80
MZ92-400R□-A 40 125 220 250 2.3 6 0.1-0.5 80
MZ92-470R□-A 47 125 220 276 3.5 8 0.1-0.5 80
MZ92-820R□-A 82 125 220 276 3.5 6 0.1-0.5 80
MZ92-101R□-A 100 125 220 380 3.5 4 0.1-0.5 90
MZ92-201R□-A 200 125 220 380 3.5 3 0.1-0.5 90
MZ92-330R□-B 33 125 220 355 4 7 1.0-4.0 90
MZ92-400R□-B 40 125 220 380 4 12 1.0-4.0 90
MZ92-500R□-B 50 125 380 450 4 12 1.0-4.0 90
MZ92-101R□-B 100 125 220 500 4 5 0.2-2.0 85
MZ92-330R□-C 33 125 220 355 4 7 1.0-4.0 90
MZ92-400R□-C 40 125 220 380 4 12 1.0-4.0 90
MZ92-500R□C 50 125 380 450 4 12 1.0-4.0 90